504670953 12/05/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4717675

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ZB, N.A. DBA NATIONAL BANK OF ARIZONA	12/01/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PARAGON CRT COMPANY LLC
Street Address:	947 E IMPALA AVE
City:	MESA
State/Country:	ARIZONA
Postal Code:	85204

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 16

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7040755
Patent Number:	7594725
Patent Number:	7270412
Patent Number:	7717555
Patent Number:	8042943
Patent Number:	8057035
Patent Number:	8113653
Patent Number:	8113652
Patent Number:	8128223
Patent Number:	8246167
Patent Number:	8794759
Patent Number:	8801175
Patent Number:	8911078
Patent Number:	9180610
Patent Number:	9345618
Patent Number:	9442307

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (602)900-1840

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

504670953 REEL: 044296 FRAME: 0667

PATENT

Phone: 602-900-8016

Email: dboyd@dlbiplaw.com **Correspondent Name:** DAMON L. BOYD

Address Line 1: 5727 N 7TH ST, STE 400
Address Line 4: PHOENIX, ARIZONA 85014

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	41599.00024
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAMON L. BOYD
SIGNATURE:	/Damon L. Boyd/
DATE SIGNED:	12/05/2017

Total Attachments: 4

source=Coopervision PVC LLC Release of Security Interest-Patents#page1.tif source=Coopervision PVC LLC Release of Security Interest-Patents#page2.tif source=Coopervision PVC LLC Release of Security Interest-Patents#page3.tif source=Coopervision PVC LLC Release of Security Interest-Patents#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 044296 FRAME: 0668

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST - PATENTS

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS (this "Release"), dated as of December 1, 2017, is made by ZB, N.A. dba National Bank of Arizona ("Lender"), whose address is 6001 N. 24th Street, Phoenix, Arizona 85016, in favor of PARAGON CRT COMPANY LLC, an Arizona limited liability company whose address is 947 East Impala Avenue, Mesa, Arizona 85204 ("Grantor").

WHEREAS, reference is hereby made to (i) that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of November 9, 2016 (the "Security Agreement"), executed by PARAGON COMPANIES LLC, an Arizona limited liability company ("Parent"), PARAGON VISION COMPANY LLC, an Arizona limited liability company ("PVS"), PARAGON PELICAN COMPANY LLC, an Arizona limited liability company, and Grantor and (ii) that certain Grant of a Security Interest - Patents executed by Grantor in favor of Lender and recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 040363, Frame 0252 (the "Patent Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Patent Security Agreement, to secure the prompt payment, performance and observance of the Secured Obligations, Grantor granted to Lender a continuing security interest in all of the Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the following (collectively, the "Collateral"):

- (a) the inventions, discoveries, ideas and all patents, registrations, and applications therefor, including, without limitations, divisions, discoveries, ideas and all patents, registrations, and applications therefor, including, without limitation, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part and renewal applications, and all renewals, extensions and reissues, including, without limitation, all patents and patent applications listed in Schedule A thereto (collectively, "Patents") and the applications and registrations thereof; and
- (b) all proceeds thereof, including, without limitation any and all causes of action which may exist by reason of infringement thereof and any and all damages arising from past, present and future violations thereof; and

WHEREAS, the Secured Obligations have been paid in full and Lender wishes to release Lender's security interest in and to the Collateral, and retransfer and reassign to Grantor all of Lender's right, title and interest in and to the Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Lender agrees as follows:

SECTION 1. <u>Defined Terms</u>. Capitalized terms used but not defined herein shall have the meanings ascribed to such terms in the Security Agreement.

SECTION 2. <u>Termination and Release</u>. Lender hereby terminates the Patent Security Agreement, and releases and discharges fully, without representation, warranty or recourse of any kind, its continuing security interest in the Collateral, including the Patents listed on

6284.266.1190007.2

PATENT REEL: 044296 FRAME: 0669 Schedule A attached hereto, and reassigns and transfers to the Grantor all right, title and interest that Lender may have in the Collateral.

- **SECTION 3.** Recordation. Lender hereby authorizes the Grantor, or the Grantor's authorized representative, to record this Release with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.
- **SECTION 4.** Further Assurances. Lender hereby agrees to duly execute and deliver to the Grantor any further documents and to do such other acts that the Grantor (or its agents or designees) reasonably requests, at the Grantor's sole cost and expense, in order to confirm this Release.
- SECTION 5. Governing Law. THIS RELEASE AND THE RIGHTS AND OBLIGATIONS OF THE PARTIES UNDER THIS RELEASE SHALL BE GOVERNED BY, AND CONSTRUED AND INTERPRETED IN ACCORDANCE WITH, THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF ARIZONA.

[Signature page follows.]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Lender has executed this Release as of the date first above written.

ZB, N.A. DBA NATIONAL BANK OF ARIZONA

Title: Vice President

REEL: 044296 FRAME: 0671

SCHEDULE A

TO GRANT OF A SECURITY INTEREST

Patents and Patent Applications

1	7,040,755
2	7,594,725
3	7,270,412
4	7,717,555
5	8,042,943
6	8,057,035
7	8,113,653
8	8,113,652
9	8,128,223
10	8,246,167
11	20120109595*
12	8,794,759
13	8,801,175
14	8,911,078
15	9,180,610
16	9,345,618
17	9,442,307

*The U.S. Patent and Trade Office has identified this number as a "publication number." The actual patent application number is 13242791.

6284.266.1190007.2

PATENT REEL: 044296 FRAME: 0672

RECORDED: 12/05/2017